
Department of Homeland Security 
Infrastructure Security Compliance Division 

Regional Points of Contact 
 

Please see below for a list of ISCD points of contact by Region. For more information on how 
to contact your Regional Commander, please contact csat@hq.dhs.gov. 

Region 1 CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT Charles Colley 
charles.colley@HQ.DHS.GOV 

Region 2 NJ, NY, PR 
 

Donald Keen 
donald.keen@HQ.DHS.GOV 

Region 3 DC, DE, MD, PA, VA, WV Garret Hansen 
garret.hansen@HQ.DHS.GOV 

Region 4 AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, 
SC, TN 

William Deas 
william.deas@HQ.DHS.GOV 

Region 5 IL, IN, MI, MN,OH, WI Kathy Young 
kathryn.young@HQ.DHS.GOV 

Region 6 AR, LA, NM, OK, TX Paul Gilbreath 
paul.gilbreath@HQ.DHS.GOV 

Region 7 IA, KS, MO, NE David Martak 
David.Martak@HQ.DHS.GOV 

Region 8 CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY Carlos Vazquez 
carlos.vazquez@HQ.DHS.GOV 

Region 9 AZ, CA, GUAM, HI, NV Rodney Lockett 
Rodney.Lockett@HQ.DHS.GOV 

Region 10 AK, ID, OR, WA 
 

James Harksen 
James.Harksen@HQ.DHS.GOV 
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